FORM PTO-1896 1-81-48	f 07-20-	1998	SHEET	U.S. DEPAR	TMENT	OF COMMERC
		iii iii ii	•	Pat	ent and	Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥		11911 (2200)111 (32)			-	▼
To the Honorable Commission				inal documents		y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les)	:	2. Name ar	nd address of re	celving party(le	es):	
Filkovsky, Genady Margulis, Yuriy		Name: _	Merrill Lyn	ch & Co., II	nc.	
Sawyer, Kevin		Internal	Address:	DECE	7/15	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	•			<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:				. 002	U .	
	☐ Merger	Street Ac	dress: 250	/esey Street		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		L.			
Other		City: Ne	ew York	State: NY	ZIP	10281
Execution Date: April 3, 19	1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(e):					
	• •					
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, t	he execution date	e of the applicati	on is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)			
S.N. 08/752,544						
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗆 Yes 🔞	3 No			
5. Name and address of party to vicencerning document should be	whom correspondence	6. Total numb	ber of application	s and patents im	volved:	1
Name: James M. Bolling					,	J
Internal Address:		7 7-4-14-	(07.050.44)	• 40	00	
	7. TOTALIFE	(37 CFH 3.41):.	\$ <u>40</u>	.00		
HOPGOOD, CALIMAFDE, K	ALIL &	☑ Enclos	ed			
JUDLOWE LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 60 East 4:	2nd Street					
			count number:			
37 ** 1		08-2				
S	late: NY ZIP: 10165		licate copy of this	page II paying b	y depos	sit account)
7/16/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000101 08752544	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
1 FC:581 40.	00 OP					
9. Statement and signature.		. 4				······································
To the best of my knowledge an of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true am	of ofrect and an	y attached copy	y is a In	ие сору
James M. Bollinger	\mathcal{A}			7/1	194	
Name of Person Signing		Signature /	HATEN	- 7 / 6 /	10	
Reg. No. 32,555		• /	20 \$6664 10 JAN 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	. / [

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, GENADY FILKOVSKY, YURIY MARGULIS AND KEVIN SAWYER hereby sell, assign and transfer to Merrill Lynch & Co., Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 250 Vesey Street, New York, New York 10281, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IMPLEMENTING OBJECT TRANSPARENT INVOCATION

described in an application for Letters Patent in the United States, application Serial No. <u>08/752,544</u>, filed on <u>November ZO</u>, 1996, and all the rights and privileges under any and all divisions, continuations, continuations—in—part, reexaminations and reissues of the same and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 9311 FRAME: 0495 We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Dated: April 3, 1998
Witness:

ANDEREW T. SOLO

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02S05088050
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires November 10, 19

Dated: April 3 , 1998

Witness:

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02S05088050
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires November 10, 19

Dated: April **3** , 1998

Witness:

Notary Public, State of New York No. 02S05088050

Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires November 10, 19

Genady Filkovsky

Dated: April , 1998

Yuny Margulis

Dated: April , 1998

Dated: April , 1998